55630

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

ATC 3F56/ Fidelity National Title Company of Oregon

Vol.mga Page 30639

| certain trust deed dated | ugust 12 | That the undersigned trustee or successor trustee under that , 19.91., executed and delivered by CROWN PACIFIC LTD. , as grantor and recorded on August 12 19.91. August 19.91. Aug | | |
|---|----------|--|--|--|
| | кіятаст | County ()repon. In DODK/reel/volume no. | | |
| nade 15814 | | | | |
| conveying real property situated in said county described as follows: | | | | |

FOR THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY ENCUMBERED THEREBY, SEE SAID TRUST DEED OF RECORD AS REFERENCED ABOVE.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

having received from the beneficiary under said trust deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by said trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to said described premises by virtue of said trust deed.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and neuter and the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal to be allixed hereunto by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors.

| officers dury authorized thereatte by | FIDELITY, NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY | OF OREGON - |
|--|--|----------------------------|
| DATED: December 11 , 19.92 | FIDELITY, NATIONAL TITLE COMMANT | 1. 6.6 |
| | by: Margaret M. | alt |
| | Margaret M. Neikirk | |
| offix corporate seal) | Senior Vice President | |
| OFFICIAL SEAL | Trustee | |
| (If the truther who right a principal of the truther who right above is a principal of the truther who right and the truther who right and the truther who right and the truther of the truther who right and the truther of the truthe | 93.4901 | , |
| STATE OF DREMONDAMISSION EXPIRES MAY 26, 1996 | STATE OF OREGON, County ofMultnomah |) ss. |
| | December 17 | irk KAN |
| County of | Personally appeared | , being duly sworn, |
| | and the bimeelf and not one for the other, did say the | hat the former is the |
| Personally appeared the above named | Develops Viloo Dresident ANGA | Mar Marsann ag an |
| | How have a second secon | TDEFTTT WATTOW |
| | TITLE COMPANY OF OREGON and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument | is the corporate seal |
| ment to beand acknowledged the loregoing instru- | of said corporation and that said institution of of | lirectors: and each of |
| ment to be | them acknowledged said instruction to be the | ty act and deed. |
| Before me: | Betorg min chiq | (OFFICIAL SEAL) |
| (OFFICIAL | Distance Distribution Oradon | 02 |
| Notary Public for Oregon My commision expires | -10/15/ | |
| My commision expires | |) |
| FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY | STATE OF OREGO | (V, }55. |
| OF ORGON | Klama | hth |
| GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS | I certify that | the within instru- |
| CROWN PACIFIC LTD. | | or record on the mber 1092 |
| CROWN FACIFIC 412. | at3;31o'clock | P-M. and recorded |
| | in book/reel/volume | No. M92 on |
| GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS | FOR pade 30639 or as | document/fee/file/ |
| After recording return for Steve Nobach BALL, JANIK AND NOVACK | RECORDER'S USE instrument/microfilm | No. 55630 |
| BALL, JANIK AND NOVACK 101 SW Main, Suite 1100 | Record of Mortgage | is of said County. |
| Portland, Oregon 97204 | Witness my | hand and seal of |
| NAME, ADDRESS, 21P | County attixed. | unty Clerk |
| Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following | ng address. Evelyn Biehn, Co | TITLE |
| No change | | 1. 2 . Jose D - |
| | Fee: \$10.00 By Daulin Mu | lianor Deputy |
| FNTO-0019 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP | | |